

BID TABULATION

City of Muskegon
Engineering Department

Project Engineer: KP/JB Date: 5/31/2023
Project Number: H92324
Project description: Keating, Industrial to Port City

						Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving, Inc		Michigan Paving & Mtrl		Rieth-Riley	
Line Item	Pay Code	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	1100001	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1	\$ 31,556.00	\$ 31,556.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	
2	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	16	\$ 102.80	\$ 1,644.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	
3	3062002	Intersection Maintenance	Ea	2	\$ 2,277.72	\$ 4,555.44	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
4	4030004	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	
5	4030010	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	9	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	
6	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	8193	\$ 1.53	\$ 12,535.29	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,964.05	\$ 3.21	\$ 26,299.53	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,772.00	
7	5012025	HMA, 4EML	Ton	1820	\$ 135.00	\$ 245,700.00	\$ 86.82	\$ 158,012.40	\$ 112.00	\$ 203,840.00	\$ 121.80	\$ 221,676.00	
8	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	2	\$ 105.25	\$ 210.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	
9	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	2	\$ 21.71	\$ 43.42	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	
10	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 8,896.00	\$ 8,896.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	
11	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	
12	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	20	\$ 2.49	\$ 49.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	
13	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	86	\$ 8.10	\$ 696.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 430.00	
14	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	86	\$ 0.73	\$ 62.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 86.00	
15	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	12	\$ 11.75	\$ 141.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	
16	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	12	\$ 1.02	\$ 12.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

Total: \$ 317,207.87

\$ 201,644.45

\$ 280,653.53

\$ 295,516.00